
Fu Jen Catholic University The Second Semester 
of 2023-2024 Academic Year Dormitory Schedule 
 

2023.10.24 
1) During the semester 

Date Item Details 

2023.11.06(Mon) – 

2023.11.10(Fri) 

Residency  

Non-renewal: 
Application 

 (if you don’t 
wish to stay for 
the following 
semester) 

1. Residents can login to the FJCU Dormitory 
Service website1 with their LDAP account. 
Late registration will not be accepted. 

2. Please comply with the regulation: (A) Non-
renewal application and (B) Dormitory check-
out, the deposit will be refunded (year-based 
dorm doesn’t comply to this regulation e.g. 
Yisheng Dormitory). 

2023.11.14(Tue) Non-renewal: 
Announcement 

The results will be announced on the website2 of 
the Dormitory Service Center. 

2023.11.24(Fri) – 

2023.11.30(Thu) 

Renewal: 

Fee payment  

1. Residents can download the payment form 
from the Taishin Tuition Payment portal.3 

2. Late payments will result in cancellation 
without further notice. 

2023.12.05(Tue) - 

2023.12.08(Fri) 

Waiting list: 

Application 

1. Residents can login to the FJCU Dormitory 
Service website1 with their LDAP account. 

2. Those who have been selected must report to 
the respective dormitory and give up their 
place before they can be placed on the waiting 
list for another dorm. 

112.12.12 (Tue) 

16:30 

Waiting list: 

List announce 

Residents can check the website2 of the Dormitory 
Service Center or the FJCU Dormitory Service 
website1. 

2023.12.13(Wed) - 

2023.12.15(Fri) 

Waiting list: 

Preference 
selection 

Residents can login to the FJCU Dormitory 
Service website1 with their LDAP account. 



2023.12.18(Mon) – 

2023.12.22(Fri)  

The first 
semester 
extension of 
check-out  

And  

The second 
semester early 
check-in 
Application 

1. Except for Yisheng Dormitory, please apply to 
the respective dormitory for the application 
form.  

2. Please submit the above document to the 
Dormitory Service Center before 12/22, we 
will review/approval it. 

3. Those who fail to comply with the regulation 
of application will have their deposit forfeited. 

2023.12.20(Wed) Waiting list: 

Bed 
announcement 

The results will be announced on t the FJCU 
Dormitory Service website1. 

2023.12.21(Thu) – 

2023.12.27(Wed) 

Waiting list: 

Fee payment 

1. Residents can download the payment form 
from the Taishin Tuition Payment portal. 

2. Late payments will result in cancellation 
without further notice. 

3. Those applying for a dormitory loan or low-
income housing subsidy must pay their 
deposit before the payment deadline to reserve 
a seat. 

2023.12.30(Sat) 
09:00-12:00 
2024.01.13(Sat) – 
2024.01.14(Sat) 
Every day 
09:00-17:00 

Dormitory 
check-out 

During this period, residents can check out 
between 09:00 and 17:00 every day (The Frist Day 
9:00-12:00 on 12/30). 

2024.01.16(Tue) - 
2024.01.18(Thu) 
Every day between 

09:00-17:00  

(The Frist Day 
10:00-17:00 on 
01/16) 

Year-based 
residency 
(Yisheng 
Dormitory): 

Check-in 

1. Those checking in must submit: 

A) Proof of fee payment 

B) A copy of their post office deposit book cover. 

During this period, students can check in every 
day between 09:00 and 17:00(The Frist Day 
10:00-17:00 on 01/16). 



2024.02.23(Fri) - 

2024.02.25 (Sun) 
Every day between 

09:00-17:00 

New residents: 
Check-in 

1. New residents (including overseas students, 
mainland students, foreign students and 
exchange students) checking in must submit: 

A) Proof of fee payment 

B) A copy of their post office passbook cover 
(showing the account number) 

2. During this period, students can check in 
every day between 09:00 and 17:00. 

2024.02.26(Mon) Semester start Classes start on 02/26. 

 
 
2) Winter residency 

Date Item Details 

2023.12.18(Mon) - 

2023.12.22(Fri)  

Application 1. Students can login to the FJCU Dormitory 
Service website1 with their LDAP account. 
Late registration will not be accepted. 

2. Dormitory beds will be assigned by the 
University. 

2023.12.29(Fri)- 

2024.01.04(Thu) 

Fee payment 1. Students can download the payment form 
from the Taishin Tuition Payment portal.3 

2. Late payments will result in cancellation 
without further notice. 

After 2024.01.16 
(Tue) 10:00 

Check-in Students can check in at the service desk of their 
assigned dormitory with proof of fee payment. 

Before 2024.02.22 
(Thu) 12:00 

Check-out All residents must complete the check-out 
procedure. 

 

 

1: Fu Jen Catholic University Dormitory Service website:  

https://dorm.fju.edu.tw/dormstu/#/home  

2: Fu Jen Catholic University Dormitory Service Center website: 

http://www.dsc.fju.edu.tw/index.jsp#&panel1-1  

3: Taishin Tuition Payment portal: 

https://school.taishinbank.com.tw/PORTAL/Auth/Login.aspx  

https://dorm.fju.edu.tw/dormstu/#/home
http://www.dsc.fju.edu.tw/index.jsp#&panel1-1
https://school.taishinbank.com.tw/PORTAL/Auth/Login.aspx

